

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

Dated: 15-07-2024

ORDER

No.E&A(AD)2(641)2024/PF. The Competent Authority has been pleased to nominate the Deputy Secretary (Cabinet), Administration Department to conduct De-novo Inquiry into the Judgment dated:05-06-2024 passed by Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar in the Service Appeal No. 164/2023.

- 2. Consequent upon the above, the appellant is hereby reinstated into service for the purpose of instant De-novo inquiry. Copy of the Judgment of Service Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar is enclosed.
- 3. The Inquiry officer shall submit report within 15 days, positively.

DEPUTY SECRETARY (ADMN)

ENST OF EVEN NO & DATE

Copy forwarded to:-

- The Chairman, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar w/r to the Judgment passed in the Service Appeal No. 164/2023.
- 2) The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3) The Comptroller, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa House, Islamabad.
- 4) The Deputy Secretary (Cabinet) 7 Inquiry Officer, Administration Department with the request to conduct De-novo inquiry and submit report within 15 days, please.
- 5) The Section Officer (Lit-I), Establishment Department w/r to the letter No.SO(Lit-I), E&A/3-3382/2023, dated:21-06-2024.
- 6) P.S to the Secretary Administration Department.
- 7) P.A to Additional Secretary -I, Administration Department.
- 8) The Supdt (Accounts), Administration Department for necessary action.
- 9) P.A to Deputy Secretary (Admn), Administration Department.
- 10)Mr. Shah Faisal S/O Gul Akbar, Address: Akazai, Tehkal Bala, Post Office, Tehkala Bala, Peshawar. Contact: 0345-9167790.

 \bigvee SECTION OFFICER (ADMN)